(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

S RECEIVED S

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A. BUILDING

PRINTED: 05/13/2011. FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

B. WING 345044 04/28/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 103 GOSSMAN DRIVE ST JOSEPH OF THE PINES HEALTH SOUTHERN PINES, NC 28387 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE **DEFICIENCY**) F 000 **INITIAL COMMENTS** F428 483.60(e) DRUG REGIMEN F 000 REVIEW, REPORT No deficiencies were cited as a result of the IRREGULAR, ACT ON complaint investigation Event ID #CWB911. F 428 483.60(c) DRUG REGIMEN REVIEW, REPORT St Joseph of the Pines does provide F 428 SS=D IRREGULAR, ACT ON a drug regimen review at least once a month by a licensed pharmacist The drug regimen of each resident must be for each resident. reviewed at least once a month by a licensed The license pharmacist does report pharmacist. any irregularities to the attending physician, and the Director of The pharmacist must report any irregularities to Nursing, and these reports are acted the attending physician, and the director of upon. nursing, and these reports must be acted upon. Corrective Action: All current resident records where 5/19/2011 reviewed to verify the licensed pharmacist had reviewed residents This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced drug regimen in the past month. Please see appendix A Based on staff interview and clinical record review, the facility failed to ensure the pharmacist 5/13/2011 The licensed pharmacist will begin conducted a monthly drug regimen review for 1 of providing a list of all residents 11(Resident #412) sampled residents. The findings are: whose drug regimen was reviewed along with any recommendations Resident #412 was admitted to the facility on which need acting upon after each 7/19/10. Her diagnoses included essential visit. tremors, pernicious anemia, hypertension, Please see appendix B hyperlipidemia, aortic insufficiency, endometrial cancer, diverticulosis, carotid artery stenosis. osteopenia and spondylolisthesis. The clinical record revealed a pharmacy drug regimen review was conducted on 8/26/10: Resident #412 remained in the facility until discharge on 10/25/10. The clinical record contained no medication regimen review for the LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

cruetor

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

EventilD: CWB911

Facility ID: 923467

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1''	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		345044	B. WIN	IG	·	Į.	C 8/2011	
	ROYIDER OR SUPPLIER	· ·		10	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 GOSSMAN DRIVE DUTHERN PINES, NC 28387			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 428	month of September During an interview consultant pharmad document all medic clinical record on the conducted. The conducted	er 2010 or October 2010. 7, on 4/28/11 at 11:49 am, the cist indicated that she would cation regimen reviews in the ne day the review was onsultant pharmacist could	F	128	F428 483.60(c) DRUG REG REVIEW, REPORT IRREGULAR, ACT ON - continued Monitoring: Director of Nursing or design perform an audit monitoring of	ee will	Ongoing	
	medication regime	tion regarding the lack of n reviews for Resident #412 for ember 2010 and October 2010.	2.1.2.1.		resident record for drug regin review by the licensed pharm by the 25 th of each month for next three months; then, randresident records will be audite the 25 th of each month for the three months. If a resident druggimen has not been reviewed within that month, the license pharmacist will be contacted immediate review. Please see appendix C	nen acist the om ed by next ag		
					Director of Nursing will reporesults of the observations to facility QA committee on a quarterly basis.		Ongoing	
				AMERICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A				

FORM APPROVED IMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 ITERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 8. WING 05/27/2011 345044 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 103 GOSSMAN DRIVE ST JOSEPH OF THE PINES HEALTH SOUTHERN PINES, NC 28387 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X6) COMPLETION DATE ' SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 029 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 029 SS≂D One hour fire rated construction (with 1/4 hour K 029 NFPA 101 Life Safety Code fire-rated doors) or an approved automatic fire Standard extinguishing system in accordance with 8.4.1 and/or 19.3.5.4 protects hazardous areas. When The alleged deficiency will be the approved automatic fire extinguishing system option is used, the areas are separated from addressed as follows: other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and doors. Doors are self-closing and non-rated or The 34 hour fire door located in fleld-applied protective plates that do not exceed laundry area had its latch filed so 48 inches from the bottom of the door are 6/1/11 that it would completely latch once permitted. 19.3.2.1 closed after each opening The second floor soiled utility door closure was adjusted so the door This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: would completely latch once closed. Based on observation on 5/29/2011 between 8:45 AM and 1:30 PM the following was noted: 1) The corridor door to the laundy room did not Lose, latch and seal when checked. 2) The second floor soiled utility room door did not close latch and seal when checked. 42 CFR 483.70(a) K 038 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 038 SS≍F Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily accessible at all times in accordance with section 19.2.1 7.1 JUN 14201 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on 5/29/2011 between CONSTRUCTION SECTION 8.45 AM and 1:30 PM the following was noted: 1) The exit path from exit inside the chapel to the (XB) DATE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 923467

PRINTED: 05/31/2011

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345044		B. WING_		05/27/2011		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPH OF THE PINES H	EALTH	. 1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 03 GOSSMAN DRIVE SOUTHERN PINES, NC 28387		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	, ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 038 K 045 SS=D	public way and the the public way disc not on a hard surfa 2) The resident bat Unit are equipped or prevent a person frof an emergency. 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA Illumination of meadischarge, is arranglighting fixture (bulk darkness. (This do	exit on the right side of PT to harged onto grass and were	K 038	K 038 NFPA 101 Life Sa Standard The alleged deficiency will addressed as follows: The contract landscaping of	I be company npact the	6/1/11
K 050 SS=D	Based on observa 8:45 AM and 1:30 In the exit lighting discharge door, rightling consisted 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA Fire drills are held a varying conditions, The staff is familiar that drills are part of Responsibility for passigned only to conqualified to exercise conducted between	is not met as evidenced by: tion on 5/29/2011 between PM the following was noted: outside the PT room exit tht side was incomplete. of a single bulb light. AFETY CODE STANDARD at unexpected times under at least quarterly on each shift. with procedures and is aware of established routine. lanning and conducting drills is impetent persons who are a leadership. Where drills are a 9 PM and 6 AM a coded by be used instead of audible	K 050	K 045 NFPA 101 Life Sat Standard The alleged deficiency will addressed as follows: The exit lighting outside the discharge door will be instal All corridor exit lights have examined to make sure the working properly, and are illuminated with dual bulbs	e PT exit alled. e been y are	7/11/11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345044	B. WIN	IG	·	05/2	7/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PH OF THE PINES H	EALTH		10	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 GOSSMAN DRIVE OUTHERN PINES, NG 28387		
' (X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE 🔝	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 050	Continued From pa	ige 2	ΚC	50	K 050 NFPA 101 Life Safe Standard	ety Code	
K 056 SS=F	This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on 5/29/2011 between 8:45 AM and 1:30 PM the following was noted: If 'Jpon testing the fire alarm panel the facility wanted to incorporate a fire drill in the process. Upon activation of the alarm, the alarm was immediately silenced at the Fire Alarm Control Panel and the person at the panel was to notify others in the facility were the fire was. Due to loss of the intercom the staff did not know there was an alarm still active or where to respond. Facility will need to develop procedure where they can respond in case there is a loss off intercom. 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD If there is an automatic sprinkler system, it is installed in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems, to provide complete coverage for all portions of the building. The system is properly maintained in accordance with NFPA 25; Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of Water-Based Fire Protection Systems. It is fully supervised. There is a reliable, adequate water supply for the system. Required sprinkler systems are equipped with water flow and tamper switches, which are electrically connected to the building fire alarm system. 19.3.5			The alleged deficiency will addressed as follows: The intercom system located facility was examined and for an outside contractor.	d in the	6/1/11	
				Please Review Appendix Procedure for Fice Alorm K 056 NFPA 101 Life Safety Standard		6/9/11	
		- К 0	56	The alleged deficiency will be addressed as follows:			
				An outside contractor was hire install sprinkler heads under a outside extended canopies 48' more.	11 j	7/11/11	
		•	-	Fire sprinklers will be added to outside of PT in the front, bac garden.			
			***************************************	Fire Sprinklers will be added to outside storage closet located of dietary kitchen.			
		s not met as evidenced by: ion on 5/29/2011 between			Sprinkler head located in laun room stairwell will be replace the Red bulb (155 F).		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		COMPLETED			
		345044	8. WING 05		05/27/2011			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PH OF THE PINES H	EALTH	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 103 GOSSMAN DRIVE SOUTHERN PINES, NC 28387					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS: REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION			
K 056 K 061 SS=D	1) The storage roomera is not equipped 2): The overhang of its greater than 4ft at equipped with mag installed under extended and the exceeding 4 ft (1.2 section 5-13.8.1.) 3), In the stainwell in are sprinkler heads intermediate Tempe Bulb Color of Gree Temperature Class Red temperature rada CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAR Required automatic valves supervised	PM the following was noted: m on the outside the kitchen d with sprinklers. Itside PT and Therpy Garden and not sprinklered. Facility is locks. (Sprinklers shall be erior roofs or canoples m) In depth per NFPA 13 ext to the Laundry room there in the facility rated for erature Classification, Glass n (200°F) in place of Ordinary elfication, Glass Bulb Color of	K 06	K 061NFPA 101 Life Safet Standard The alleged deficiency will addressed as follows:	de of the live that is ally			
• •		·		K 067 NFPA 101 Life Safet Standard	ty Code			
K 067 SS=D	Based on observa 8 45 AM and 1:30 I) The accelerator sprinkler riser has affect the operation with an electronica 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA	is not met as evidenced by: tion on 5/29/2011 between PM the following was noted: line to the dry side of the a valve that when closed will n of the system is not equipped lity supervised tamper alarm. AFETY CODE STANDARD n, and air conditioning comply	K 00	The alleged deficiency will be addressed as follows:, The HVAC unit located in the mechanical room next to lau will have a access door instate inspections of the smoke due detector can take place.	ne ndry lled so			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA · IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345044		B. WING_		05/27/2011		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST JOSEPH OF THE PINES HEALTH			1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 03 GOSSMAN DRIVE SOUTHERN PINES, NC 28387		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
K 067	in accordance with	of section 9.2 and are installed	K 067			
K 141 SS=D	Based on observal 8:45 AM and 1:30 F 1) The HVAC unit in next to the laundry detector installed in with and access do 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA Non-smoking and r where oxygen is us with 19.3,2.4, NFP This STANDARD I Based on observal 8:45 AM and 1:30 F 1) The Central Sup	FETY CODE STANDARD to smoking signs in areas ed or stored are in accordance A 99, 8.6.4.2. s not met as evidenced by: tion on 5/29/2011 between M the following was noted: ply Room has oxygen stored room is not properly labeled	K 141	K 141 NFPA 101 Life Safer Standard The alleged deficiency will be addressed as follows: The Central Supply storage a been labeled with Non- Smo No Smoking signs.	be area has	6/1/11